Form PTO-1	506	04-22-20	002	60 31.1			
roim P1O-1	RECOR			NTS ONLY	Patents and Trademarks Office		
To the Hon	orable Commissioner	10206217	1181	mended original docu	File No: P1241 US iments or copy thereof		
1. Name of conve	eying Party(ies):	OIME	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
SDL, Inc.		APR 1 6 2002 -	Name:	San Jose California			
Additional name	c(s) of conveying party	(ies) mached? [Xis X N	Street Address: O City: Province:				
3. Nature of Con-	veyance:		Country: Postal Code:	U.S.A. 95131			
X Assignment Security A		Merger Change of Name	Additional nam	e(s) & addresses atta	ched?□ Yes X No		
Execution Dat	e: March 6, 2002						
4. Application nu	mber(s) or patent numb	per(s) <b>5,805,621</b>					
If this cocument	is being filed together w	vith a new application, the	execution date of th	e application is:			
A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s)	В.	B. Patent No.(s) <b>5,805,621</b>				
		Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes X	No			
	ress of party to whom conent should be mailed:	orrespondence 6.	Total number of a	pplications and paten	ts involved 1		
Name: Street Address	Neil Teitelbaum  JDS Uniphase Corporation  Intellectual Property Departm  Address: 3000 Merivale Road		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Province:	Nepean Ontario	_	8. Deposit account number: 50-1465				
Postal Code: Country:	K2G 6N7 Canada	(a	tach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)		ng by deposit acct)		
CUSTOMER NO	O: 24949						
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and To the best of my original documen	knowledge and belief,	the foregoing Information	is true and correct a	and any attached copy	y is a true copy of the		
		M De	t				
Neil Teitelbaum Name of Person S		Signati	April 15, 2002 Date				
000 DBYRNE 00000	032 501465 5805621 Total numb	per of pages including cove	r sheet, attachment	s and document 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

04/19/2002 DBYRNE

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0605** 

P1241 US

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by SDL, Inc., a corporation of the state of

Delaware, having its principal place of business at 80 Rose Orchard Way, San Jose,

California, United States of America, 95134, hereinafter referred to as assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the above named corporation is the co-owner of the entire right, title,

and interest in and to the US Patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and all

rights therein provided by international conventions or treaties, and the inventions

disclosed and claimed therein, and any applications that rely on one or more of the patent

applications set forth in Schedule A for priority, including with respect to all of the

foregoing, any and all divisionals, continuations, continued prosecution applications,

continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations thereof as well as foreign counterparts

thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for a patent,

subject to any U.S. Government rights therein (collectively the "Patents");

WHEREAS JDS Uniphase Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its

principal place of business at 1768 Automation Parkway, San Jose, California, U.S.A.,

95131, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the assignor's entire

right, title, and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

the above assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and

convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest

in and to said Patents.

The assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of

these presents, it possesses full title to said Patents as earlier identified subject to any U.S.

REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0606

Government rights therein, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Executed this  $\frac{b}{b}$  day of  $\frac{h}{b}$ , 2002. at  $\frac{h}{b}$ , United States.

Michael C. Phillips President

SDL, Inc.

**Declaration by Witness** 

I, Sandra Thompson, whose full post office address is

1738 Automobile Pkey say:

5AN JOSE, CA 93/3/

That I was personally present and did see Michael C. Phillips, President, SDL, Inc., who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

SANDRA THOMPSON
Commission # 1317573
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2005

PATENT REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0607

## Schedule A

Title	Serial No	Filing Date	Patent No	Issue Date	Our File No.
Fiber Multimode Laser With	08/747,946	12-Nov-96	5,805,621	08-Sep-98	P1241
Reduced Noise					

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/16/2002 REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0608